STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) RESOLUTION NO. 02-14	
COUNTY OF NEWBERRY )	
A RESOLUTION TO COMMISSION A CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IN NEWBERRY COUNTY PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN SECT 4-9-145 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976 AS AMENDED.	
WHEREAS, Newberry County Council may appoint and commission as many enforcement officers as may be necessary for the proper security, general welfare convenience of the County; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , each candidate for appointment as a Newberry County Code Enforcer Officer has completed training and whatever certification may be necessary; and	ment
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNC	CIL,
<b>THAT NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL,</b> by this Resolution appoints commissions the following individual as a Code Enforcement Officer for Newberry County:	and
Karen Bickley – Animal Care and Control	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:	
<b>THAT THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER</b> presents the appropriate certif to a duly appointed magistrate for Newberry County to take the oath of office prior to official action as a Code Enforcement Officer.	
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED IN MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED AT NEWBERRY SOUTH CAROLINA, THIS 19th DAY OF MARCH 2014.	· •
(SEAL) NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL	
By: Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman	
Attest	

Laurie N. Renwick, Clerk to Council